

BH² LAND SURVEYING, LLC

P.O. Box 20399 Colorado City, CO 81019 Phone: 719-676-2072 Email: bh2@ghvalley.net

LETTER OF REQUEST

<u>Map Amendment and Easement Vacation</u> Tract 6A and Tract M1, Panadero Development Filing No. 3

October 20, 2023

Owner/Owners: Dos Suenos Properties, LLC

Owners Representative: BH2 Land Surveying, LLC., P.O. Box 20399, Colorado City, CO, 719-676-2072 Bh2@ghvalley.net

Current Zoning: Urban Residential

Proposed Zoning: No Change.

Request and reason for the Plat Amendment: The owners want to split to total acreage of 11.4 of both Tract 6A and Tract M1 in eight (8) separate parcels. Which they plan to sell or develop, keeping in mind that these parcels are subject to single family homes only and over 2000 sqft per Reception No. 326860

Legal Description: Tract 6A and Tract M1, Panadero Development Filing No. 3, County of Huerfano, State of Colorado Parcel No. 347050 and 1218703

Existing Facilities: Cuchara Sanitation and Water District, and San Isabel Electric

Existing Structures: None.

Sincerely,

Kaylee Byerly BH2 Land Surveying, LLC